Cardiff Bus Service 27 (CBAO027)

Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound) Timetable valid from 18th February 2024 until further notice
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS
City Centre, Westgate Street = 0725 0825 0925 0950 1020 50 20 1650 1720 1750 1820 1850 1920 1950 2050 2150 2250
North Road Parkfield Place - 0732 0832 0932 1000 1030 00 30 1700 1730 1757 1827 1857 1927 1957 2057 2157 2257
Birchgrove, Cross Inn 0636 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Llanishen, Thornhill Road, Nine Giants 0642 0742 0842 0942 1011 1041 11 41 minutes 1711 1741 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2107 2207 2307
Thornhill, Sainsbury's 0647 0747 0847 0947 1018 1048 and 18 48 past 1718 1748 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 2112 2212 2312
Templeton Ave ( Wolf's Castle) 0652 0752 0852 0952 1023 1053 then 23 53 each 1723 1753 1817 1847 1917 1947 2017 2117 2217 2317
Llanishen, Thornhill Road, Nine Giants 0655 0755 0855 0955 1026 1056 at 26 56 hour 1726 1756 1820 1850 1920 1950 2020 2120 2220 2320
Birchgrove, Cross Inn | | | | | | | | until | | | | | 1956 | | | 2326
Cathays High School 0706 0806 0906 1006 1035 1105 85 05 1735 1805 1831 1901 1931 = 2031 2131 2231 =
City Centre, Westgate Street 0716 0816 0916 1016 1045 1115 45 15 1745 1815 1841 1911 1941 - 2041 2141 2241 -
City Centre, Westgate Street 0721 0821 0921 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1846 1916 -- -- 2046 2146 2246 --
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Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)

Operator:

CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS

CBUS CBUS CBUS

CBUS

CBUS CBUS

CBUS

CBUS

CBUS

Cardiff Bus

Service 27 (CBAO027)

Timetable valid from 18th February 2024 until further notice

CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS

CBUS

City
Centre,
Westgate
Street
North
Road
Parkfield
Place
Birchgrove,
Cross Inn
Llanishen,
Thornhill
Road, Nine
Giants
Thornhill,
Sainsbury's
Templeton
Ave (
Wolf's
Castle)

0503

0510

0515

0520

0533

0540

0545

0550

0535

0545

0558

0605

0610

0605

0615

0628

0635

0640

0623

0633

0646

0653

0658

0646

0653

0700

0705

0658

0705

0712

0717

0654

0704

0717

0727

0732

0725

0732

0741

0746

0724

0734

0747

0754

0759

0752

0759

0806

0811

0748

0758

0811

0818

0823

0800

0810

0823

0830

0835

0815

0825

0838

0845

0850

0834

0844

0857

0904

0909

and

then

at

46

56

09

16

21

58

08

21

28

33

10

20

33

40

45

22

32

45

52

57

34

44

57

04

09

minutes

past

each

hour

1458

1508

1521

1528

1533

Llanishen,
Thornhill
Road, Nine
Giants
Cathyas
High
School
City
Centre,
Westgate
Street
City
Centre,
Westgate
Street

0523

0534

0544

0549

0553

0604

0614

0619

0614

0628

0638

0643

0644

0658

0708

0713

0702

0716

0726

0731

0709

0725

0738

0743

0721

0737

0750

0736

0752

0805

0810

0750

0806

0819

0824

0803

0819

0832

0837

0815

0831

0844

0849

0827

0843

0856

0901

0839

0855

0908

0913

0854

0910

0923

0928

0913

0927

0937

0942

25

39

49

54

37

51

01

06

49

03

13

18

01

15

25

30

13

27

37

42

until

1537

1551

1601

1606
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Traws

Operator. CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS

City
Centre,
Westgate
Street
North
Road
Parkfield
Place
Llanishen,
Thornhill
Road, Nine
Giants
Thornhill,
Sainsbury's
Templeton
Ave (
Wolf's
Castle)
Llanishen,
Thornhill
Road, Nine
Giants

1510 22 34 46 58 10 1734 1746 1758 1810 1822 1834 1850 1920 1950 20 50 2250 2320

1523 35 47 59 11 23 1747 1759 1811 1823 1832 1844 1857 1927 1957 27 57 2257 2327

1537 49 01 13 25 37 minutes 1801 1813 1825 1837 1845 1857 1907 1937 2007 37 07 minutes 2307 2337

1545 and 57 09 21 33 45 past 1809 1821 1833 1845 1852 1904 1912 1942 2012 and 42 12 past 2312 2342

1550 then 02 14 26 38 50 each 1814 1826 1838 1850 1857 1909 1917 1947 2017  then 47 17 each 2317 2347

1554 at 06 18 30 42 54 hour 1818 1830 1842 1854 1901 1913 1920 1950 2020 at 50 20 hour 2320 2350

Birchgrove,
Cross Inn | | | | | |
Cathyas

High 1608 20 32 44 56 08 1832 1844 1856 1908 - - 1931 2001 2031 01 31 - -
School
City
Centre,
Westgate
Street

until | | | | 1907 1919 | | | | | until 2326 2356

1618 30 42 54 06 18 1842 1854 1906 1918 -- -- 1941 2011 2041 11 41 -- -

City
Centre,
Westgate
Street

1623 35 a7 59 11 23 -- -- 1911 -- -- -- -- -- 2046 16 46 -- --
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Saturday (Outbound)
CBUS CBUS

Operator:

CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS

CBUS CBUS CBUS

CBUS

CBUS

CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS

Cardiff Bus

Service 27 (CBAO027)

Timetable valid from 18th February 2024 until further notice

CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS

City
Centre,
Westgate
Street
North
Road
Parkfield
Place
Birchgrove,
Cross Inn
Llanishen,
Thornhill
Road, Nine
Giants
Thornhill,
Sainsbury's
Templeton
Ave (
Wolf's
Castle)

0533

0540

0545

0550

0535

0545

0558

0605

0610

0605

0615

0628

0635

0640

0635

0645

0658

0705

0710

0705

0715

0728

0735

0740

0735

0745

0758

0805

0810

0750

0800

0813

0820

0825

0805

0815

0828

0835

0840

0820

0830

0843

0850

0855

0835

0845

0858

0905

0910

0850

0900

0913

0920

0925

and

then

05

15

28

35

40

20

30

43

50

55

35

45

58

05

10

50

00

13

20

25

minutes

past

each

1705

1715

1728

1735

1740

1720

1730

1743

1750

1755

1735

1745

1758

1805

1810

1750

1800

1813

1820

1825

1810

1820

1833

1840

1845

1830

1840

1853

1900

1905

Llanishen,
Thornhill
Road, Nine
Giants
Birchgrove,
Cross Inn
Cathays
High
School
City
Centre,
Westgate
Street

City
Centre,
Westgate
Street

0553

0604

0614

0619

0614

0628

0638

0643

0644

0658

0708

0713

0714

0728

0738

0743

0744

0758

0808

0813

0814

0828

0838

0843

0829

0843

0853

0858

0844

0858

0908

0913

0859

0913

0923

0928

0914

0928

0938

0943

0929

0943

0953

0958

at

44

58

08

13

59

13

23

28

14

28

38

43

29

43

53

58

hour

until

1744

1758

1808

1813

1759

1806

1814

1828

1838

1843

1829

1843

1853

1849

1903

1913

1918

1909

1916
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Traws

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS
City Centre, Westgate Street 1850 1920 1950 20 50 2250 2320
North Road Parkfield Place 1857 1927 1957 27 57 2257 2327
Llanishen, Thornhill Road, Nine Giants 1907 1937 2007 37 07 minutes 2307 2337
Thornhill, Sainsbury's 1912 1942 2012 and 42 12 past 2312 2342
Templeton Ave ( Wolf's Castle) 1917 1947 2017 then 47 17 each 2317 2347
Llanishen, Thornhill Road, Nine Giants 1920 1950 2020 at 50 20 hour 2320 2350
Birchgrove, Cross Inn | | | | | until 2326 2356
Cathays High School 1931 2001 2031 01 31 -- --
City Centre, Westgate Street 1941 2011 2041 11 41 -- --
City Centre, Westgate Street -- -- 2046 16 46 -- --

Cardiff Bus Service 27 (CBAO027)
Timetable valid from 18th February 2024 until further notice

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS
City Centre, Westgate Street -- 0725 0825 0925 0950 1020 50 20 1650 1720 1750 1820 1850 1920 1950 2050 2150 2250
North Road Parkfield Place -- 0732 0832 0932 1000 1030 00 30 1700 1730 1757 1827 1857 1927 1957 2057 2157 2257
Birchgrove, Cross Inn 0636 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Llanishen, Thornhill Road, Nine Giants 0642 0742 0842 0942 1011 1041 11 41 minutes 1711 1741 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2107 2207 2307
Thornhill, Sainsbury's 0647 0747 0847 0947 1018 1048 and 18 48 past 1718 1748 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 2112 2212 2312
Templeton Ave ( Wolf's Castle) 0652 0752 0852 0952 1023 1053 then 23 53 each 1723 1753 1817 1847 1917 1947 2017 2117 2217 2317
Llanishen, Thornhill Road, Nine Giants 0655 0755 0855 0955 1026 1056 at 26 56 hour 1726 1756 1820 1850 1920 1950 2020 2120 2220 2320
Birchgrove, Cross Inn | | | | | | | | until | | | | | 1956 | | | 2326
Cathays High School 0706 0806 0906 1006 1035 1105 35 05 1735 1805 1831 1901 1931 - 2031 2131 2231 -
City Centre, Westgate Street 0716 0816 0916 1016 1045 1115 45 15 1745 1815 1841 1911 1941 - 2041 2141 2241 -
City Centre, Westgate Street 0721 0821 0921 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1846 1916 -- -- 2046 2146 2246 --
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